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Datum

09.05.2023
23.05.2023

20.06.2023
18.07.2023
18.08.2023

12.09.2023

MESIMEE

Enterokokken

(KBE/100ml)
12

30
24
16

80

Badegewasser: Heider Bergsee

Badestelle: Badestrand

Escherichia coli

(KBE/100ml)

77

46
77
<15
<15

45

Wasser-
temperatur

(°C)

19,8
18,9

26,5
23,9
22,4

23,4

Rhein-Erft-Kreis
—

Der Landrat

Sichttiefe

Bewertung
Badegewasserqualitat

sehr gute Wasserequalitat

sehr gute Wasserequalitat
sehr gute Wasserequalitat
sehr gute Wasserequalitat
sehr gute Wasserequalitat

sehr gute Wasserequalitat






